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GENERAL NOTES
1. THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION AREA IS PART OF THE SUBJECT PARCEL SHOWN HEREON WHICH IS o
LOCATED ON LOUDOUN COUNTY TAX MAP /61////////23/ (MCPi #114-25—6156) AND IS Q g g
CURRENTLY ZONED MR-Hi; LAST RECORDED WiTH INSTR #200808260051895P. THE SUBJECT = o S SHEET INDEX
PARCEL IS ADMINISTERED UNDER THE REVISED 1993 LOUDOUN COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE. S 3 2
i~ B~ ~
2. THE PURPOSE OF THIS APPLICATION IS TO ESTABLISH A WATER STORAGE TANK OR SIMILAR = =
FACILITY WTHIN THE EXISTING QUARRY "A® WALLS AS A SPECIAL EXCEPTION USE [PER THE REVISED w o o 1. COVER SHEET

1993 LOUDOUN COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE 3-1004(CC)] FOR THE PURPOSES OF STCRING AN
ESTIMATED 1 BILLION GALLONS OF RAW WATER PRIOR TO WATHDRAWING THE WATER FOR TREATMENT
AT AN OFF-SITE WATER TREATMENT PLANT. THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION AREA MEASURES 33.77
ACRES.

3. THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION AREA IS PRESENTLY AN ACTIVE QUARRY. MINING OPERATICNS ARE
ONGOING AND ARE ANTICIPATED TO CONTINUE UNTIL APPROXIMATELY YEAR 2015-2020. THE = ; g
SPECIAL EXCEPTION USE SHOWN HEREON SHALL NOT BEGIN OPERATIONS UNTIL SUCH TIME AS THE f N ELELTHUN
QUARRY AND MINING QPERATIONS HAVE CEASED. DISTRICT

4, BOUNDARY INFORMATION AS SHOWN HEREON WAS COMPILED FROM A BCUNDARY SURVEY BY

JK THAMONS AND ASSOCIATES DATED AUGUST 13, 1971 WiITH NOTES FROM PRIOR SURVEY BY B.
CALVIN BURNS DATED CCTOBER 21, 1952 AND SUPPLEMENTED BY INFORMATION CONTAINED M
EMST-2008-0006 PREPARED BY TIMMONS GROUP DATED COCTOBER 17, 2007 WHICH IS THE LAST
RECORDED INSTRUMENT (200808260051895P) IN THE CHAIN OF TITLE. LOUDOUN COUNTY TAX
RECORDS INDICATE THAT THE PRESENT AREA OF THIS PARCEL IS 80.61 ACRES.

5. TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON WAS OBTAINED FROM COUNTY INFORMATION
PROVIDED BY THE OFFICE OF MAPPING AND GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION, VIRGINIA STATE PLANE
(NORTH), ZONE 4501, DATUM NADB3 HARN, U.S. SURVEY FOOT UNITS.

6. SOILS INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS TAKEN FROM DIGITAL MAPS PROVIDED BY LCUDOUN
COUNTY.

7. PORTIONS OF THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION AREA LIE WITHIN ARCAS CF THE MINOR AND MAJOR
100~-YR FLOODPLAIN. FLOODPLAIN LINES SHOWN HEREON ARE TAKEN FROM LOUDOUN COUNTY GIS
INFORMATION. THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION AREA UNDER THE FLOCDPLAIN QVERLAY DISTRICT AND IS
SUBJECT TO SECTICN 4-1500 OF THE REVISED 1993 LOUDOUN COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE.

8. ALL STRUCTURES WiTHIN 500 FEET OF THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION AREA HAVE BEEN SHOWN ON
THE EXISTING CONDITIONS MAP.

9. THE APPLICANT HAS RECEIVED A WAIVER OF THE ARCHEQLOGICAL ANALYSIS AS THE SPECIAL
EXCEPTION AREA IS PRESENTLY USED AS A QUARRY AND THE PROPOSED SPECIAL EXCEPTION USE
DOES NOT RESULT IN FURTHER DISTURBANCE WITHIN THE EXISTING QUARRY.

10, AlL LIGHTING, WILL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN SECTION 5-1500
{PERFORMANCE STANDARDS) OF THE REWVISED 1993 LOUDOUN COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE AND
CHAPTER 7 OF THE FACILITIES STANDARDS MANUAL. LOCATIONS WiLL BE DETERMINED AT THE TIME
CF FINAL SITE PLAN.

11, UTILITIES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LUIMITED TO: TELEPHONE, ELECTRIC, CABLE MAY BE EXTENDED TO
THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION AREA IF THEY ARE NOT ALREADY PRESENT.

12. THERE ARE NO KNOWN HAZARDOUS OR TOXIC SUBSTANCES WITHIN THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION
AREA,

135. THERE ARE MODERATELY STEEP SLOPES (15%—25%) AND VERY STEEP SLOPES (>25%) WITHIN
THE SPECIAL EXCEPTOIN AREA ACCORDING TO LOUDOUN COUNTY'S GIS SYSTEM. STEEP SLOPE
DESIGNATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON 5—FOOT COUNTY TOPOCRAPHY.

14, ACCESS TO THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION AREA IS PROVIDED WIA EX. JACKPIT LANE.
15. THE SPECICAL EXCEPTION AREA IS NQT LCCATED WITHIN THE AIRPCRT OVERLAY DiSTRICT.

%ﬁ.TglET SPECIAL EXCEPTION AREA IS NQT LOCATED WITHIN THE MOUNTAIN DEVELOPMENT CVERLAY
ISTRICT.

17. THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION AREA IS LOCATED WITHIN THE QUARRY NOTIFICATION OVERLAY DISTRICT.

18. OTHER THAN INSTALLATION OF A PERIMETER FENCE AND UTILITY PIPING, THERE WiLL BE NO
FURTHER CLEARING/GRADING WTHIN THE LIMITS OF THE QUARRY WALLS ONCE MINING OPERATIONS
HAVE CEASED. ACCESS TO THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION AREA WILL BE PROVIDED VA EXISTING JACKPIT
LANE, A PRIVATE STREET, WHICH IS ACCESSED VIA EXISTING BELMONT RIDGE ROAD (ROUTE 659), A
PUBLIC STREET. A PERMANENT, NON-EXCLUSIVE ACCESS EASEMENT OVER THE EXISTING PRIVATE
ROADWAY SHALL BE GRANTED BY THE LANDOWNER TC THE BENEFIT OF LOUDOUN WATER.

19. THE APPLICANT HAS RECEIVED A WAIVER OF THE WETLANDS INVESTIGATION AS THE SPECIAL
EXCEPTION AREA IS PRESENTLY USED AS A QUARRY AND THE PROPOSED SPECIAL EXCEPTION USE
DCES NOT RESULT IN FURTHER DISTURBANCE WITHIN THE EXISTING QUARRY. %E

20, THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION AREA IS ADJACENT TO GOOSE CREEK AND IS SUBJECT TO THE #PARCEL A” &, | ? ¥ -'
SCENIC CREEK VALLEY REGULATIONS OF THE REVISED 1983 ZONING ORDINANGE. o (FORMERLY \* = = e - . Sy SR,
21, THE APFLICANT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL REQUIRED LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL PARCEL 15) A 7 S ndben S ,{ /

2. EXISTING CONDITIONS
3. ZONING REQUIREMENTS
4. SPECIAL EXCEPTION PLAT
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SIGNATURE: MARK E. PETERSON, REAL ESTATE MANAGER

DATE: APRIL, 2009

QUARRY A

APPLICANT

LOUDOUN COUNTY SANITATION AUTHORITY D.B.A.

LOUDOUN WATER

44865 LOUDGCUN WATER WAY
ASHBURN, VIRGINIA 20146

(571) 291-7700

e T TLCEIaL

COVER SHEET

R STORAGE FACILITY

BROAD RUN ELECTION DISTRICT

LOUDOUN COUNTY, VIRGINIA

TE

VA

LOUDOUN WATER

PERMITS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION OF A WATER STORAGE/REMOVAL FACILITY AT THIS LOCATION. ' W a’f: A A

22. THE LAND OWNER HAS OBTAINED A RECLAMATION PLAN PERMIT FROM THE VIRGINIA SIGNATURE: DALE C. HAMMES, LCSA GENERAL MANAGER
DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT — DIVISION OF MINED LAND

RECLAMATION (PERMIT #223), WHICH ALLOWS THE PUMPING OUT OF ACCUMALATED WATER FROM

SCALE: AS NOTED

THE QUARRY.
VICINITY MAP 1
SCALE : 1"= 1G00' QF
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100 YEAR MAJOR/MINOR FLOODPLAIN LIMITS
NO BULD BUFFER PER COMP. PLAN

300
200" SCENIC CREEK VALLEY BUFFER

EX. ACCESS ROADS

EXISTING S FOOT CONTOUR
EXISTING BOUNDARY

EXISTING TREE LINE

GOOSE CREEK SCAR LINE
LIMITS OF SPECIAL EXCEPTION
PROPOSED SECURITY FENCE
GUARRY OVERLAY DISTRI
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PER THE LATEST COUNTY SOILS MAP AND AS IDENTIFIED BY THE
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GOING QUARRY/MINING OPERATIONS.

BODY OF WATER (STREAMS, RIVERS, LAKES, ETC.)

MONTALTO SILTY CLAY LOAM (3-8%)
MISCELLANEQUS AREAS

OAKHILL GRAVELLY SILT LOAM (15—-25%)
ELBERT SILTY CLAY LOAM (0-3%)

LEGORE LOAM (8-

THEREFORE LIES WITHIN THE QUARRY OVERLAY NOTIFICATION DISTRICT.

THE APPLICANT HAS RECEIVED A WAIVER FOR MAPPING EXISTING
VEGETATION MAP AND WETLANDS WITHIN THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION AREA.

INTERPRETATIVE GUIDE TO SOILS MAPS, LOUDOUN COUNTY, VIRGINIA.
STEEP SLOPE AREAS WITHIN THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION AREA ARE THE

RESULT OF ON-
THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION AREA IS AN ACTIVE QUARRY OPERATION AND

THE SUBJECT DEVELOPMENT SITE CONTAINS CLASS [H and

NUMBER
GENERAL NOTES :

SOILS NOTES

2
2.

AN
A
fpﬁ
)
LA

L

3

(AL /4

bognise
P

5

o ®
D AL SV
R @ 0
e
kA e 5 'y B B

b

F
s £
mmahmno%\@%mﬂmwu
N nM\m\mme
2 EE s

)

s
i

T

B v
a—\w¢ o % ¢ : B i . S - ) o B

g ¢ 5o k O 5 3 : : e : 5 . 2 %
?vw»gm o B : : : ; g i : o P ] e : :
5%
B S kS
. 8 %
emuﬁ.\m“aaﬁ%@
gt 3
e
v 2

T
§ 3 ES
s v.5 % ;
wE

NI

- % .
a O o .

* s ﬁeﬁéﬂ v»»,ﬂ @n«# A k3
8 & AP A

Mw V ORAPE AN

e
A
e 8.7 LN
ZH&M%@@ .
.
'} O
o
A

a
PR
Bt Sl
O

5 ¢
@

s @
oo ?
N

7s
-
5

a
el

+*

P )

53 * h.»
u wg\m ;
Ca > v g

£
.
f
o s
PRI At Eonw®

nWm.uv

4995009 HE

*
¥
PN
ER AT

B
5 &

e -2, sl . s o X . oA

Bt ; ) L A

WM WY LOIEY'6 6002/E /L “BMP ALBND-ONODXI-EEST [\Y ALEND-XIJS\OHS POOMPIAVIBSIEA LNOPNOTN\SGOP\: P



J\Jobs\Loudoun WatertWildwood Site\SPEX-Quarry AVI2533-PLAT-Quarry.dwg, 7/13/2009 9:44:59 AM, Ikim

MR-HI (Mineral Resource - Heavy Industry)
Requirements per. Sec. 3-1000; 1993 Loudoun County Zoning Ordinance, As Revised

zZ
7.0, PROPOSED Z.0. PROPOSED GR Z.0. PROPOSED OR %
SECTION REQUIRED / PERMITTED PROVIDED MODIFICATION SECTION REQUIRED PROVIDED AS MODIFIED SECTION REQUIRED PROVIDED AS MODIFIED %
&
5-621 ADDITIONAL REGULATIONS FOR SPECIFIC USES - PUBLIC UTILITES 51102 | NUMBER OF PARKING AND LOADING SPACES REQUIRED. 4 %
3-1002 LOCATION, SIZE AND COMPONENTS 2\2
Lot requirements for Municipal corporatiens, VDOT, Loudoun Water, &
Public Utilities, and Public Service Corporations. Parking & Loading =
- N - . gy, - P - m
{A) Inall zoning districts, public utilities shall be located on lots of +80.61 ACRES [33.77 AC. SPEX AREA] 5-621(B)-EX. . =
. . ARD P d Water Storage/R al Facility: N/A N/A
(A) Location: The district is to be established in areas contemplated as EX. MR-HI ZONE N/A 1/2 acres or more. . ?ggpfgﬁY U ARSRY roposed Water StoragefRemoval Tactity
appropriate for resource extraction use in the Comp. Plan. (B All uuiity facilities shall have a minimum Type Four Buffer Yard. EX. CONDITIONS TO REMAIN Q There are no specified parking/loading requirements in the
(C) Such utilities shall be accessed by private access easement. PRIVATE ACCESS EASEMENT PROVIDED | TO REMAIN. Zoning Ordinance for this particular use.
(Dy Uulity Substations are governed by Section 5-616 of this Ordinance. | N/A
{B) Size: District size of no fewer than 600 acres. Contiguous additions of notless than |  px. MR.HI ZONE N/A
ten (10) acres shall be allowed when approved pursuant to Section 6-1200. 5-1406 | BUFFERING AND SCREENING:

3-1005 | LOT REQUIREMENTS
0 5-1406 DETERMINATION OF BUFFER YARD REQUIREMENTS

g *Per 5-621(B) of this Ordinance, all utility facilities shall have 2 minimum EXISTING BUFFERS THE APPLICANT RESERVES
5-900 |DEVELOPMENT SETBACK AND ACCESS FROM MAJOR ROADS. Type Four (4) Buffer Yard. TO REMAIN THE RIGET TO
. - . . . . ADDITIONALLY INSTALL A
(A) Size: 3 acres minimum, exclusive of major floodplain. EX. LOT (280.61 AC.) N/A (A)  Arterial Roads: Buildings - 1'00 N/A **Per 5-1002(B) of this Ordinance, a Scenic Creek Valley Buffer shabl be 10-FOOT HIGH BLACK
Parking - 75 provided: 200' on each side of the creek measured along the slope of the VINYT, COATED CHAIN wl o
(B) Major Collector Roads: Buildings - 75' ground from the channel scar line of Scenic River designated pertions of LINK FENCE HIN 219
. . . _ . _ Parking - 35 Goose Creek and Catoctin Creek. WIT THE gy J
(B) Width: 300" minimum fronting on Class I roads; 200" fronting on Class I + 1,155 N/A C) W& OD Trail: Buildings - 25' ' SPECIAL EXCEPTION AREA Z P O
roads or private access easements. © rail: uildings - FOR SECURITY PURPOSES. <l &
Parking - N/A ol Bt
(C) Depth: 500 minimum. + 2,600' N/A
(D) Length/Width Ratie: 3.5 times lot width maximum. £2.28 N/A

oy . 3-1005(D): TO PERMIT THE
(E} Yards: No structure or use shall be located within fifty (50} feet of any property line.i PER EX. CONDITIONS |CONTINUANCE OF EXISTING

YARDS ON THE PROPERTY

Chantilly, Virginia 20151

4200 D Technology Court
Tel, 703,642,2306
www.arban-ltd.com

Urban, Ltd.

(F) Development Setback and Access From Major Roads: In designing industrial

development, the requirements of Section 5-900 shall be observed. SEE SECTION 5-906 ON THIS SHEET

3-1006 | BUILDING REQUIREMENTS

(4) Lot Coeverage: 50% maximum 50% MAX. N/A
{B) PBuilding Height
40" maximum for all buildings except non-habitable structures associated with a quarry PER ORDINANCE N/A

operation. Such structures are permitted by right to 120' in height provided they are set back]
from property lines and district boundaries an additional setback of 2' for each 1' in height
above 40". Such structures require special exception approval for heights in excess of 120"

{(C) Max Floor Area Ratie {FAR)
- (.75 maximum PER ORDINANCE N/A
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3-1007 | USE LIMITATIONS

{A) Prohibited uses - No wrapivm mining or well water fields are
permitted in this district.

- {B) Nonresidential nses - For adjacent properties, no commercial, industrial,
or other nonresidential building shall be located within 50" from the
property line of an existing apd/or approved quarry operation.

(Cy Outdoor storage - No storage of any kind shall be permitted within
any front yard.

@) Utlity requirements - All utifity distribution lines in the MR-HI district
shall be placed underground.

(E) Stome quarryimg operation uses:
1 - The pit walk of a quarry shall be a minimum of 1868’ from the
MR-HI district beundary, except in the following situations:

a) Where guarries are adjacent to land not under County zoning
authority, such as Dulles Airpert or an incorporated town, the minimuem
distance from the guarry pit wall to the district boundary may be
reduced to 2 minimum of 260° as 2 result of special exception 2pproval,
which assures such reduction is compatible with adjzscent land uses.

b) Where guarries are adjacent te 2 public road of 4 or more lanes, or
to a road designated as part of an approved YDOT or County corridor
study or identified in the Comprekensive Flan to be 4 or more lanes,
the distance may be redrced to not less than Z80°, provided ap effective
buffer is constructed and maintzined.

¢) Where guarries are adjacent o the GB district, the setback may be
reduced to 2 minimum Z0§".

d) Where guarries are adjacent to the PD-GI or CLI district, the
sefback may be reduced to 2 minimum of 56'.

2 - Structures 2nd buildings enclesing processing eguipment associated
with a guarrying operation, including crushers, conveyors, washers and
screners, shall be located a minimum of 500’ from the district boundary,
except where gquarries are adjacent to land not under County zoning
authority, such a2s Dulles Airport or an incerporated town. In such
cases, the distance may be reduced {¢ 2 minimum of 280" 2s a result of
special exception approval which assures abutting lands are adequately
buffered from the precessing operation.

3 - Other structures and buildings related to guarryving operations,
ineluding scale houses and storage yards, shall be located 2 minimum of
200" from the district bouadary. Such structures shall aiso be located a
minimoum of 100" from all public reads within the district. Provided,
however, that where such strectures are adjacent te the GB, CLI or
PD-GIE districts, the sethack may be reduced to 2 minimum of 5¢°.

4 - Buildings solely devoted to office and administrative uses shall be s
minimum of 50' from the district boundary.
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PLAN

IN LIMITS
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*SEE NOTE #7 ON THIS SHEET
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100 YEAR MAJOR/MINOR FLOODPLA
300" NO BUILD BUFFER PER COMP
200° SCENIC CREEK VALLEY BUFFER

EX. ACCESS RCADS

EXISTING BOUNDARY
LIMITS OF SPECIAL EXCEFTION

PROPOSED SECURITY FENCE
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GRAPHIC SCALE
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6. EXTENSION OF DOMESTIC WATER AND SANITARY SEWER
7. ACCESS TO THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION AREA WILL BE PROVIDED VIA
EXISTING JACKPIT LANE, A PRIVATE STREET, WHICH IS ACCESSED

FACILITIES IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS USE.

WATER STORAGE TANK OR SIMILAR FACILITY [PER THE REVISED 1993
LOUDOUN COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE 3-1004(CC)] WITHIN THE

1. THE PROPOSED USE WITHIN THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION LIMITS IS A
WALLS OF LUCK STONE QUARRY A.

DEVELOPMENT NCTES

OF THE GGOSE

VIA EXSITING BELMONT RIDGE ROAD (ROUTE 659), A PUBLIC STREET.
A PERMANENT, NON-EXCLUSIVE ACCESS EASEMENT CVER THE
EXISTING PRIVATE ROADWAY SHALL BE GRANTED BY THE
LANDOWNER TO THE BENEFIT OF LOUDOUN WATER.

8. FUTURE IMPROVEMENTS ON THE PARCEL MAY INCLUDE A PUMP
STATION AND EXTENSION OF UTILITIES AS BY-RIGHT USES. THIS
APPLICATION PROPOSED NO STRUCTURES WITHIN 300/

CREEK SCAR LINE.

IN

PHASE I ENVIRONMENTAL STUDY, WETLANDS

STUDY, EXISTING VEGETATION MAP AND TREE SURVEY, ETC. BDUE TO
THE EXISTING USE AT THIS LOCATION COUPLED WITH NO FURTHER

DISTURBANCE WITHIN THE SITE ONCE MINING OPERATIONS HAVE

CEASED.

CEASED, NO FURTHER DISTURBANCE IS ANTICIPATED WITHIN THE

QUARRY, OTHER THAN FOR UTILITIES AND SECURITY FENCING.
5. THERE ARE NO PROPOSED STRUCTURES THAT REQUIRE SPECIAL

3. THE APPLICANT HAS RECEIVED A WAIVER OF PRESUBMISSION
EXCEPTION APPROVAIL AND THE STATED USE HAS NO PARKING

ADDITION, A 10-FOOT HIGH BLACK VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK
FENCE WITH DOUBLE BARB WIRE SHALL BE INSTALLED FOR

2. AT SUCH TIME AS THE QUARRY MINING OPERATIONS HAVE
SECURITY AS GENERALLY SHOWN HEREON.

4. THE EXISITING PROVIDED BUFFERS SHALL CONTINUE

ITEMS, SUCH AS
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